## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ ТО HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.

## Offered By

1	AMEND House Amendment No. to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for
2	Senate Bill No. 25, Page 4, Line 24, by deleting the words "on January 1, 1980," and inserting in
3	lieu thereof the following: "[on January 1, 1980,]"; and
4	
5	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 25, by inserting after the number "1965," the words
6	"as amended"; and
7	
8	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 32, by inserting after the word "parts" the words
9	"and accessories"; and
10	Examples and said amondations. Desce 12, Line O, has deleting said line and incoming in line thereaf
11	Further amend said amendment, Page 12, Line 9, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
12 13	the following.
14	"be titled under the laws of the state of Missouri.
15	144.813. In addition to all other exemptions granted under this chapter, there is hereby
16	specifically exempted from state and local sales and use taxes defined, levied, or calculated under
17	section 32.085, sections 144.010 to 144.525, sections 144.600 to 144.761, and section 238.235 all
18	sales of class III medical devices as described in 21 U.S.C. 360c(a)(1)(C) that use electric fields for
19	the purposes of the treatment of cancer including components and repair parts and the disposable or
20	single-patient-use supplies required for the use of such devices."; and"; and
21	
22	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23	accordingly.
24	
25	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0974H03.07H.